privilege tax in the amount of One Thousand Eight Hundred 66 

Seventy-five Dollars ($1,875.00) for each current or later year 67 

model vehicle based upon a licensed weight of eighty-eight 68 

thousand (88,000) pounds.  This additional privilege tax shall be 69 

reduced by the amount of One Hundred Seventy-five Dollars 70 

($175.00) for each year of age to a minimum of Fifty Dollars 71 

($50.00) and further reduced by the ratio  of licensed weight to 72 

the maximum weight of eighty-eight thousand (88,000) pounds.  73 

During the first year only, the privilege tax monies collected 74 

under the provisions of this paragraph shall be distributed to the 75 

various counties of the state on the basis of the ratio of the 76 

last year of annual ad valorem taxes collected by such counties on 77